
Tennessee State Fire Marshal’s Office 
Codes Enforcement Section 

Deputy State Fire Marshal (DSFM) Listing By County 
 

County Deputy State Fire Marshal Cell Phone Number E-Mail Address 
Anderson Fred Ridenour 865-567-9155 Fred.Ridenour@tn.gov 
Bedford Angela Lundberg 615-347-5914 Angela.Lundberg@tn.gov 
Benton Becky Stanfill 731-234-0148 Rebecca.Stanfill@tn.gov  
Bledsoe Jeff Hunt 615-630-8623 Wendell.Hunt@tn.gov  
Blount Larry Vaughn 865-250-3562 Larry.Vaughn@tn.gov 
Bradley Eugenia Herndon 423-290-8713 Eugenia.Herndon@tn.gov 
Campbell Karen Burkhart 865-567-2542 Karen.L.Burkhart@tn.gov 
Cannon Jimmie Teal 615-879-6747 Jimmie.Teal@tn.gov  
Carroll Charles Tyner 731-697-9071 Charles.Tyner@tn.gov  
Carter Joseph Strong 423-341-1298 Joseph.Strong@tn.gov  
Cheatham James Snider  615-210-5300 James.E.Snider@tn.gov  
Chester Steve Darrough 731-234-0182 Steven.Darrough@tn.gov  
Claiborne Karen Burkhart 865-567-2542 Karen.L.Burkhart@tn.gov 
Clay Jeff Hunt 615-630-8623 Wendell.Hunt@tn.gov  
Cocke Rick Talley 865-228-4123 Rick.J.Talley@tn.gov  
Coffee Angela Lundberg 615-347-5914 Angela.Lundberg@tn.gov 
Crockett Clint Williams 731-234-0157 Clint.Williams@tn.gov  
Cumberland George Smith 615-604-4195 George.D.Smith@tn.gov 
Davidson James Snider  615-210-5300 James.E.Snider@tn.gov  
Decatur Paul Glass 731-343-9789 Paul.Glass@tn.gov  
Dekalb Jimmie Teal 615-879-6747 Jimmie.Teal@tn.gov  
Dickson Earl Martin  615-332-4848 Earl.Martin@tn.gov  
Dyer Clint Williams 731-234-0157 Clint.Williams@tn.gov  
Fayette Russell Schwahn 731-431-7028 Russell.Schwahn@tn.gov  
Fentress Fred Ridenour 865-567-9155 Fred.Ridenour@tn.gov 
Franklin Jimmie Teal 615-879-6747 Jimmie.Teal@tn.gov  
Gibson Charles Tyner 731-697-9071 Charles.Tyner@tn.gov  
Giles Valerie Jones 615-604-4413 Valerie.Jones@tn.gov  
Grainger Karen Burkhart 865-567-2542 Karen.L.Burkhart@tn.gov 
Greene Rick Talley 865-228-4123 Rick.J.Talley@tn.gov  
Grundy Angela Lundberg 615-347-5914 Angela.Lundberg@tn.gov 
Hamblen Larry Vaughn 865-250-3562 Larry.Vaughn@tn.gov 
Hamilton Eugenia Herndon 423-290-8713 Eugenia.Herndon@tn.gov 
Hancock Joseph Strong 423-341-1298 Joseph.Strong@tn.gov  
Hardeman Russell Schwahn 731-431-7028 Russell.Schwahn@tn.gov  
Hardin Steve Darrough 731-234-0182 Steven.Darrough@tn.gov  
Hawkins Joseph Strong 423-341-1298 Joseph.Strong@tn.gov  
Haywood Russell Schwahn 731-431-7028 Russell.Schwahn@tn.gov  
Henderson Paul Glass 731-343-9789 Paul.Glass@tn.gov  
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Henry John Garrido 731-234-0194 John.Garrido@tn.gov  
Hickman Earl Martin  615-332-4848 Earl.Martin@tn.gov  
Houston Becky Stanfill 731-234-0148 Rebecca.Stanfill@tn.gov  
Humphreys Becky Stanfill 731-234-0148 Rebecca.Stanfill@tn.gov  
Jackson Jeff Hunt 615-630-8623 Wendell.Hunt@tn.gov  
Jefferson Larry Vaughn 865-250-3562 Larry.Vaughn@tn.gov 
Johnson Joseph Strong 423-341-1298 Joseph.Strong@tn.gov  
Knox Larry Vaughn 865-250-3562 Larry.Vaughn@tn.gov 
Lake Clint Williams 731-234-0157 Clint.Williams@tn.gov  
Lauderdale Clint Williams 731-234-0157 Clint.Williams@tn.gov  
Lawrence Valerie Jones 615-604-4413 Valerie.Jones@tn.gov  
Lewis Valerie Jones 615-604-4413 Valerie.Jones@tn.gov  
Lincoln Jimmie Teal 615-879-6747 Jimmie.Teal@tn.gov  
Loudon Ron Jones 865-207-0191 Ron.M.Jones@tn.gov  
Macon George Smith 615-604-4195 George.D.Smith@tn.gov 
Madison Gerald Trimmer 731-343-4024 Gerald.Trimmer@tn.gov  
Marion Angela Lundberg 615-347-5914 Angela.Lundberg@tn.gov 
Marshall Valerie Jones 615-604-4413 Valerie.Jones@tn.gov  
Maury Valerie Jones 615-604-4413 Valerie.Jones@tn.gov  
McMinn Ron Jones 865-207-0191 Ron.M.Jones@tn.gov  
McNairy Steve Darrough 731-234-0182 Steven.Darrough@tn.gov  
Meigs Ron Jones 865-207-0191 Ron.M.Jones@tn.gov  
Monroe Ron Jones 865-207-0191 Ron.M.Jones@tn.gov  
Montgomery Dallas Sparks 615-218-0029 Dallas.Sparks@tn.gov 
Moore Jimmie Teal 615-879-6747 Jimmie.Teal@tn.gov  
Morgan Fred Ridenour 865-567-9155 Fred.Ridenour@tn.gov 
Obion John Garrido 731-234-0194 John.Garrido@tn.gov  
Overton Jeff Hunt 615-630-8623 Wendell.Hunt@tn.gov  
Perry Becky Stanfill 731-234-0148 Rebecca.Stanfill@tn.gov  
Pickett Fred Ridenour 865-567-9155 Fred.Ridenour@tn.gov 
Polk Ron Jones 865-207-0191 Ron.M.Jones@tn.gov  
Putnam Jeff Hunt 615-630-8623 Wendell.Hunt@tn.gov  
Rhea Bob Dickson 615-948-9521 Robert.Dickson@tn.gov  
Roane Fred Ridenour 865-567-9155 Fred.Ridenour@tn.gov 
Robertson Barry Draper 615-604-4192 Barry.Draper@tn.gov 
Rutherford Jake Turner  615-306-0726 Jake.Turner@tn.gov  
Scott Fred Ridenour 865-567-9155 Fred.Ridenour@tn.gov 
Sequatchie Bob Dickson 615-948-9521 Robert.Dickson@tn.gov  
Sevier Karen Burkhart 865-567-2542 Karen.L.Burkhart@tn.gov 
Shelby (See Area 1 Below)   
Shelby (See Area 2 Below)   
Shelby (See Area 3 Below)   
Smith Bob Dickson 615-948-9521 Robert.Dickson@tn.gov  
Stewart John Garrido 731-234-0194 John.Garrido@tn.gov  
Sullivan Joseph Strong 423-341-1298 Joseph.Strong@tn.gov  
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Sumner Barry Draper 615-604-4192 Barry.Draper@tn.gov 
Tipton Dan Fitzgearld 731-225-2983 Dan.B.Fitzgerald@tn.gov  
Trousdale Jimmie Teal 615-879-6747 Jimmie.Teal@tn.gov  
Unicoi Joseph Strong 423-341-1298 Joseph.Strong@tn.gov  
Union Karen Burkhart 865-567-2542 Karen.L.Burkhart@tn.gov 
Van Buren Bob Dickson 615-948-9521 Robert.Dickson@tn.gov  
Warren Bob Dickson 615-948-9521 Robert.Dickson@tn.gov  
Washington Rick Talley 865-228-4123 Rick.J.Talley@tn.gov  
Wayne Steve Darrough 731-234-0182 Steven.Darrough@tn.gov  
Weakley John Garrido 731-234-0194 John.Garrido@tn.gov  
White Bob Dickson 615-948-9521 Robert.Dickson@tn.gov  
Williamson Earl Martin 615-332-4848 Earl.Martin@tn.gov  
Wilson Barry Draper 615-604-4192 Barry.Draper@tn.gov 
    
Shelby: 
AREA 1 
( BY ZIP 
CODE ) 

Dan Fitzgearld,  
 
38002, 38015, 38016, 
38017, 38018, 38028, 
38113, 38115, 38119, 
38120, 38124, 38125, 
38133, 38134, 38135, 
38138, 38139, 38141, 
SWTNCC 
 

731-225-2983 Dan.B.Fitzgerald@tn.gov  

Shelby: 
AREA 2  
( BY ZIP 
CODE ) 

Michelle Dennis, 
 
38103, 38104, 38105, 
38106, 38107, 38108, 
38112, 38114, 38117, 
38118, 38126, 38143, UM 
38152 
 

731-435-9977 Michelle.Dennis@tn.gov 
 

Shelby: 
AREA 3  
( BY ZIP 
CODE ) 

Kevin Krumrey, 
 
38053, 38109, 38111, 
38116, 38122, 38127, 
38128, 38129, 38131, 
38132, UT 38163 
 

731-571-8945 Kevin.Krumrey@tn.gov 
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